
2022 Davidson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-13   Conf: 20-4   Home: 28-6   Away: 13-5   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (518), Opp (444)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (5), Carico (2), Hinderleider (1), Nolan (1), Wilson (1), Opp
(0)   Picked Off: Candelaria (1), Koehler (1), Nolan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Carico (6), Friend (3), Browder (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (5), DeVos 2, Feczko 2, Fix 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (42-65), Carico (10-18), Kutz (7-7), Friend (6-6), Browder (5-7), DeVos (3-6), Shedleski (3-3), Flynn (2-3), Hely (2-5),
Feczko (1-3), Fix (1-2), Levy (1-1), Peaden (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Carico, Michael .406 54-54 197 71 80 21 1 21 57 166 .843 46 26 35 1 .559 3 0 3-3 338 24 2 .995
19 Wilson, Ryan .366 56-56 205 63 75 18 0 8 56 117 .571 43 17 31 3 .502 4 0 18-20 410 21 3 .993
33 Candelaria, Trevor .342 56-56 234 62 80 19 2 13 62 142 .607 36 11 49 1 .452 0 0 13-15 97 3 1 .990
7 Hinderleider, Jacob .336 56-56 211 55 71 16 3 12 56 129 .611 37 6 68 1 .445 2 3 6-9 68 136 13 .940
29 Koehler, Henry .313 52-52 211 39 66 13 0 5 43 94 .445 25 2 45 4 .389 1 2 8-9 49 1 2 .962
27 Nolan, Parker .310 50-50 187 58 58 11 5 15 50 124 .663 40 4 60 1 .442 0 4 12-12 125 0 3 .977
10 Hosmer, John .251 56-56 211 38 53 17 1 8 42 96 .455 28 5 70 6 .347 4 4 3-5 45 102 6 .961
9 Wilhoit, Jake .201 48-46 164 29 33 6 2 2 24 49 .299 19 9 40 0 .310 5 5 2-2 50 99 6 .961
4 Douglas, Tyler .276 32-16 76 13 21 7 0 1 15 31 .408 6 4 20 0 .360 0 3 1-1 9 0 1 .900
1 Mase, Anthony .275 22-9 40 11 11 2 1 0 8 15 .375 5 3 13 1 .396 0 1 1-1 3 5 0 1.000
13 Friend, Jacob .274 36-25 95 19 26 5 1 1 17 36 .379 19 6 23 1 .418 2 0 3-4 67 4 1 .986
6 Browder, Garrett .171 22-11 41 7 7 4 0 0 8 11 .268 5 8 9 1 .364 1 0 0-0 127 11 0 1.000
12 Haney, Joe .167 19-5 30 7 5 3 0 0 6 8 .267 10 0 9 0 .375 0 0 0-0 54 2 1 .982
25 Cotrone, Jack .148 18-7 27 8 4 1 0 0 1 5 .185 7 0 8 1 .324 0 1 0-0 11 21 3 .914
11 Putnam, Eli .125 13-4 16 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .188 1 1 7 2 .222 0 0 0-0 2 9 2 .846
41 Anderson, Hunter .000 10-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Dunagan, Jake .000 12-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
16 Reeves, Landon .000 9-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
Totals .303 56-56 1953 483 592 144 16 86 448 1026 .525 331 102 494 23 .425 23 23 70-81 1491 497 54 .974
Opponents .224 56-56 1852 247 415 85 6 46 215 650 .351 209 96 532 26 .332 11 21 21-34 1422 423 51 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Flynn, Bennett 1.41 3-1 22 0 0 0-1 6 38.1 20 7 6 17 58 4 1 0 .150 7 3 0 1 0
21 DeVos, Nolan 2.40 9-2 15 15 0 0-2 0 78.2 63 23 21 31 106 10 2 5 .216 4 14 1 0 2
26 Kutz, Ryan 3.10 2-1 18 3 0 0-0 0 40.2 30 15 14 14 29 4 0 5 .208 3 11 1 0 4
36 Feczko, Ryan 3.21 10-0 15 15 0 0-0 0 73.0 61 33 26 20 60 16 1 12 .223 4 4 0 2 1
34 Levy, Gabe 3.58 2-0 23 0 0 0-2 8 32.2 34 16 13 9 34 5 0 5 .262 6 4 0 0 2
15 Fix, Isaac 3.60 1-1 12 2 0 0-1 0 25.0 20 14 10 12 21 7 0 1 .217 4 5 0 0 1
22 Craven, Brian 3.60 0-0 7 0 0 0-2 0 5.0 4 4 2 4 7 1 0 0 .222 1 1 3 1 1
14 Hely, Blake 3.80 9-2 15 15 1 1-2 0 85.1 65 40 36 40 97 9 1 5 .207 6 16 0 3 4
17 Schomberg, Will 4.42 4-2 21 0 0 0-1 2 55.0 51 29 27 24 59 14 1 6 .250 4 11 0 1 4
23 Shedleski, Nick 5.79 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 12 9 9 8 8 2 0 1 .231 2 5 0 0 1
20 Fenton, Alex 6.67 3-2 17 3 0 0-1 0 29.2 30 27 22 12 31 6 0 2 .252 4 11 0 2 0
31 Rosenfield, Danny 6.75 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 6.2 4 7 5 5 7 3 0 0 .174 2 3 0 1 0
35 Peaden, Jacob 7.82 0-0 12 1 0 0-1 0 12.2 17 12 11 6 14 3 0 4 .321 3 4 1 0 1
24 Kruger, Casey 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0

38 Herrick, Toren
216.0

0 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 8 8 6 1 0 0 0 .750 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 3.86 43-13 199 56 1 6 16 497.0 415 247 213 209 532 85 6 46 .224 52 96 6 11 21
Opponents 8.41 13-43 251 56 0 1 6 474.3 592 483 444 331 494 144 16 86 .303 45 102 8 23 23



2022 Davidson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Browder, Garrett 138 127 11 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 1 0
36 Feczko, Ryan 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
1 Mase, Anthony 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Reeves, Landon 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Schomberg, Will 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
18 Dunagan, Jake 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fix, Isaac 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
42 Flynn, Bennett 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
41 Anderson, Hunter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Peaden, Jacob 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Craven, Brian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rosenfield, Danny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Carico, Michael 364 338 24 2 .995 3 10 8 .556 6 0
19 Wilson, Ryan 434 410 21 3 .993 27 0 0 — 0 0
33 Candelaria, Trevor 101 97 3 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Friend, Jacob 72 67 4 1 .986 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
12 Haney, Joe 57 54 2 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Nolan, Parker 128 125 0 3 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Koehler, Henry 52 49 1 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wilhoit, Jake 155 50 99 6 .961 18 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hosmer, John 153 45 102 6 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hinderleider, Jacob 217 68 136 13 .940 24 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cotrone, Jack 35 11 21 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Douglas, Tyler 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 DeVos, Nolan 17 5 10 2 .882 0 3 3 .500 0 0
14 Hely, Blake 17 7 8 2 .882 1 2 3 .400 0 0
34 Levy, Gabe 8 4 3 1 .875 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Putnam, Eli 13 2 9 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kutz, Ryan 11 2 7 2 .818 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
20 Fenton, Alex 7 1 4 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Shedleski, Nick 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gravely, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Herrick, Toren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kruger, Casey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Pabst, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2042 1491 497 54 .974 80 21 11 .646 10 0
Opponents 1896 1422 423 51 .973 78 70 10 .875 16 0


